

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 63,017

FILED

CHASE FEDERAL SAVINGS
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION,

Petitioner,

vs

JERRY B. SCHREIBER,
as Personal Representative
of the Estate of THEADORES
WINLACK ROSS,

Respondent.

JAN 27 1983

SID J. WHITE
CLERK SUPREME COURT
Chief Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
THIRD DISTRICT, CASE NO. 80-1213

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

CHASE FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

THERREL, BAISDEN, STANTON,
WOOD & SETLIN
Attorneys for Petitioner,
Chase Federal Savings
and Loan Association,
1111 Lincoln Road, Suite 600
Miami, Beach, Florida 33139
Phone: (305) 672-1921

and

FRANK R. GRAMLING
Attorney for Petitioner,
Chase Federal Savings
and Loan Association
7550 Red Road, Suite 203
South Miami, Florida 33143
Phone: (305) 665-4819

INDEX

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Authorities	ii & iii
Preface	1
Statement of the Case	3
Statement of the Facts	5
Argument	8
I. What is the proper scope of review for District Courts of Appeal in granting Rehearings En Banc?	8
II. Did the District Court of Appeal, in granting the Rehearing En Banc, improperly apply the scope of review to the facts of the case presented?	11
III. Did the District Court of Appeal's En Banc ruling create intra district and other conflicts contrary to the intent of Fla. R. App. P. 9.331?	15
Conclusion	19
Certificate of Service	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Authorities:	<u>PAGE</u>
Campbell v Carruth, 32 Fla. 264, 13 So. 432 (1893).....	16
Daniel v Sherrill, 48 So. 2d 736 (Fla. 1950), ALR 2d 1410.....	16
Finney v State, So. 2d (Fla. 3d DCA 1982) (en banc) Case No. 79-1936, opinion filed October 5, 1982) 7 FLW 2119, October 5, 1982.....	10,15
Florida National Bank and Trust Company at Miami v Havris, 366 So. 2d 491 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979).....	12,13,16
Hull v Maryland Casualty Co., 79 So. 2d 517 (Fla. 1955).....	17
In re: Rule 9.331, Determination of Causes by a District Court of Appeal En Banc, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, (416) So. 2d 1127 (Fla. 1982).....	9,13,15
McCoy v Love, 382 So. 2d 657 (Fla. 1980).....	16
Mexican Crude Rubber Company v Ackley, 101 Fla. 552, 134 So. 585 (1930).....	17
Niccolls v Jennings, 92 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1957).....	17
Nielsen v City of Sarasota, 117 So. 2d 731 (Fla. 1960).....	15
Quest v Joseph, 392 So. 2d 256 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980) on Rehearing January 7, 1981.....	10
Reynolds v Reynolds, 312 So. 2d 538 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980).....	18
Rogers v State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, 390 So. 2d 138 (Fla. 5 DCA 1980).....	10

Case Authorities (cont.):	<u>PAGE</u>
Williamson v Kirby, 379 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980).....	17

Other Authorities:

ART. V § 4 Fla. Const. (1956).....	8
Fla. R. App. P. 9.331.....	8,9,10,11, 14,15
§ 689.01 Fla. Stat. (1981).....	17
§ 695.01 Fla. Stat. (1981).....	16
1 Florida Real Estate Transactions (Boyer 1980) 11.01.....	17
